07-22-2002

## 10/111072 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 APR 2002

OFFICE

·	102162214 OFFICE
Case	e Docket No. MAM-022 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off
	Patent and Trademark Off PATENTS ONLY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:
	<u>Hiroaki IKEDA, Yoichi DOMOTO, Hiromasa YAGI, Hisaki TARUI, Masahis</u> FUJIMOTO, Shin FUJITANI and Masaki SHIMA
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _XX
2.	Name and address of receiving party:
Name	E: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Inte	ernal Address: 10/11/072
Stre	eet Address: <u>5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriquchi-shi, Osaka 570-8</u> Japan
	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No _XX
	Nature of conveyance:
2	XX Assignment Merger
-	Security Agreement Change of Name
-	Other:
Exec	cution Date: April 17, 19, 15, 15, 15, 15 and 15, 2002; respectively
4.	Title: <u>METHOD FOR FABRICATING ELECTRODE FOR RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM BATTERY</u>
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
exec	this document is being filed together with a new application, the cution date of the application is: <u>April 17, 19, 15, 15, 15, 15 and 15</u> <b>2; respectively</b>
A.	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX_
	en de la companya de La companya de la comp

PATENT REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0346

**TO/1110**72 JG13 Read Planning 19 APR 2002

Case Docket No. <u>MAM-022</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark Off					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006					
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
XX Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u>					
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u> .					
11. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Keiko Tanaka KubovcikCCUVACApril 19, 2002Name of Person SigningSignatureDate					
<u>40,428</u> Registration Number					
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
Atty. Docket No. <u>MAM-022</u>					
KTK/emd					

P:\04-02\MAM-022.ASC

FROM E5D9IP 072-841-0370

KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK Docket No.

2002年 4月19日 (金) 16:17/蓄積16:15/文書番号4100000797 P 5 (E A33567-05)

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

		sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), an signed inventor(s) (hercinafter As			
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. residing at 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan				
		receipt of which is hereby ackn gns and transfers to ASSIGNE vention entitled			
(Title of Invention)	METHOD FOR FABRICATING ELECTRODE FOR RECHARGEABLE				
(*)If the assignment is being filed after the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
filing of the application, this section must be completed)	*filed on, Serial No. (Kubovcik & Kubovcik is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date, when known)				
	and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	interference, litigation, or oth application or any continuation reissue patent issued thereon a	to execute all papers necess are legal proceeding which may divisional, reissue or reexamina- and to cooperate with the ASSIC ence and proceeding with such i	y be declared concerning this ation thereof or Letters Patent or DNEE in every way possible in		
(signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t signature(s).	he undersigned inventor(s) has	(have) affixed his/her/their		
>	- Wiwaki Speda	Hiroaki Ikeda	April 17,2002		
<u>ين</u> ،	(SIONATURE) <u>Jericha</u> <u>Domoto</u> (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Yoichi Domoto (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) April 19,2002 (DATE)		
>	(SIGNATURE)	Hiromasa Yagi (TYPE NAME)	April 15, 2.02 (DATE)		
- <i>i</i> -	(SKONATURE)	Hisaki Tarui (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Masohis - Finante (SIGNATORE)	Masahisa Fujimoto (TYPE NAME)	April 15, 2002 (DATE)		
·*	Shi Frigitani (SIGNATURE)	Shin Fujitani (TYPE NAME)	April 15, 2002		
Ż	marchi Shine	Masaki Shima	(DATE) April (5, 2002		
	(SIGNATURE) NO LEGALIZATION REQUI	(TYPE NAME) RED	(DATE) 08/00		

PATENT REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 04/19/2002**